



Products & Service Index

1. Index
2. Business Cards
3. Full Bleed & Color Business Cards and Magnets
5. Trading Cards, Silk Cards
6. Labels, Letter Heads, & Envelopes
7. Greeting Cards & Invitations
8. Transfer T-shirts
9. Banners
10. Magnetic Signs & Yard Signs
11. Computer Printing, Faxing & Wedding Programs
12. Church Program Design
13. Resume Services
14. Raffle Tickets
15. Copying & Printing Services
16. Flyer Designing Services
17. Photograph Work
18. Photograph Art
19. Web Page Design
20. Booklet Pricing
21. CD Layout and Duplication
22. Quick Screen Printing
23. Specialty Printed Items
24. Special Prices for Promoters
26. Vinyl T-shirts
27. T-shirts



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Business Card Prices

Basic Business Cards/Reprints - Black Ink on 80lbs. Cardstock (includes one logo/Clipart)
(Printed in shop - same day, next day or 2 day printing available)

Qty:	White Stock	Color or Linen Stocks	Back Print
100	\$10.00	\$12.50	add \$ 5.00
250	\$15.00	\$17.50	add \$ 5.00
500	\$20.00	\$25.00	add \$10.00
1000	\$25.00	\$30.00	add \$10.00

Color Business Cards (Printed in shop - same day, next day or 2 day printing available)

Qty:	White Stock	Color or Linen Stocks	Back Print
100	\$20.00	\$17.50	add \$10.00
250	\$28.00	\$30.50	add \$10.00
500	\$32.00	\$37.00	add \$15.00
1000	\$45.00	\$45.00	add \$15.00

Note: We can split orders, add \$10.00 for each name change.

Raised Print Business Cards - Limit (8) lines of text - one logo/simple design
(Requires 10 business days for delivery/production)

	Black Ink	Standard Color	Black & 1 Color
500 Business Cards	\$39.00	\$41	\$53
1000 Business Cards	\$45.00	\$47	\$59

Choose from various formats

Standard Colors: Red, Reflex Blue, or Black

Other stocks available (Prices Vary, see booklet): Velum, Linen, Laid, etc.

Designer Raised Print Business Cards - Add clip art at no extra cost no limit on text
(Requires 5 to 10 business days for production)

1000 Business Cards \$45.00

Add \$4.00 for standard colors. Front & back print add \$29.99



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Full Bleed & Color Business Cards and Magnets



Full Color double sided business cards are a great way to show your potential clients that you mean business! Printed in full color on both sides with your choice of Aqueous semi-gloss coating or high gloss UV coating. Get compliments on your business cards.

Fold over double business cards are also available. This doubles your impact by allowing you to put more information onto your cards while keeping them the same portable size.

TURNAROUND: 2 Business Days

- Printed on a Sturdy C2SCard Stock
- Super Fast 48 Hour turnaround with 24 Hour Rush Available
- Full Color on Both Sides for the Same Low Price
- Consumers pay more attention to full color, high impact business cards!

Design	1 Side	2 Side
Advance Design (Photoshop & Effects)	\$15	\$20

UV Coated Business Cards/ Aqueous Coated

	14 pt	16 pt	3 day delivery	
500	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	(\$52.00 Rounded Corners)
1000	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$95.00	(\$80.00 Rounded Corners)
2500	\$79.99	\$79.99	\$123.00	(\$128.00 Rounded Corners)

(Note: Standard shipping is 7 - 8 business days)

Magnetic Business Cards

UV Coated Business Card Magnets

250	\$100.00
500	\$131.00
1000	\$229.00



Plastic Business Cards

	White	White F/B	Frost	Clear
500	\$119.00	\$155.00	\$191.00	\$217.00
1000	\$137.00	\$175.00	\$217.00	\$247.00
2500	\$331.00	\$431.00	\$535.00	\$611.00



Akuafoil

	5:0	5:5
500	\$115	\$141
1000	\$139	\$199



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

2500 \$219 \$281

Metallics Unlimited

1000 \$167.00

2500 \$234.00

5000 \$329.00

(Note: Standard shipping is 7 - 8 business days)





COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

TRADING CARDS

Size 2.5" x 3.5"

UV Coated on 4 Color Side (14pt./ 16pt.)

100	\$41
250	\$45
500	\$51



Size 2.5" x 3.5"

UV Coated both sides/ one side Full Color Front & Back (14pt./ 16pt.)

1000	\$ 57.00
2500	\$ 99.00
5000	\$132.00

We also offer Spot UV, No Coating on both sides.

Size 2" x 3.5"

Silk Laminated Cards

100	\$ 60.00
250	\$ 65.00
500	\$ 70.00
1000	\$ 85.00
2500	\$158.00
5000	\$235.00



Silk Laminated Cards with Foil Stamping/Foil Work

	One Side	Two Sides
500	\$137	add \$30.00
1000	\$163	add \$30.00
2500	\$299	add \$59.00
5000	\$575	add \$59.00



Also available with spot UV at an additional cost.

2" x 3.5" Glossy Laminated Business Cards

500	\$67
1000	\$93
2500	\$167
5000	\$268



Allow 7-8 business days for delivery.



Labels, Letter Heads, & Envelopes

Business Labels

One time basic setup fee (5 lines)	\$10.00
One time setup fee (with Logo)	\$15.00
30 Labels Black & White	\$ 2.00
150 Labels Black & White	\$ 9.00
300 Labels Black & White	\$18.00
750 Labels Black & White	\$32.00
30 Labels Color	\$ 3.49
150 Labels Color	\$13.38
300 Labels Color	\$24.55
750 Labels Color	\$58.15

(If customer supplies paper, charge setup and cost of printing on regular paper.)

Full Page Labels Color	\$1.00 ea.
Full Page Labels B/W	\$.56 ea.

Letter heads

Basic Designing only	\$20.00
Advanced Designing	\$30 & Up

(Advanced design Includes scanning of logo and layout of letterhead)

100 Letterheads basic/advanced black and white	\$20.99
--	---------

(All letterheads will be printed on white 28lbs paper unless otherwise specified)

100 Letterheads color (in shop)	\$35.00
100 Letterheads color (drop shipped)	\$43.00

May take up to 5 days for delivery if drop shipped

Envelopes (5 business day production)

100 Short Run with black ink	\$50.00
100 Short Run with color print	\$85.00
1000 Raised Print Economy Envelopes (#10)	\$95.00
Logo Scans	\$5.00
Color Print	\$1.00 per envelop (min. 50)
You supply envelopes	50¢ each with min. of 50

Note: Customer must supply peel and seal envelopes.

Tithe Envelopes

1000	2500	5000	10000
\$100.00	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$435.00

Initial Design/setup for Tithe envelopes \$20.00



Greeting Cards & Invitations

Setup & Typesetting	\$30.00
Advanced Setup	\$40.00

Printing on regular paper or customer supplied paper

Black & White Prints	\$.08 each sheet
Color Prints	\$.49 each sheet

Printing on Cardstock Paper

Black & White Prints	\$.18 each sheet
Color Prints	\$.60 each sheet

Printing and basic Design on papers in stock

(Price includes printing on 65lb cardstock in color in stock, other papers may be ordered by ream)

Folding Invitations 1/2 Fold

Cards Front and Back Print

Black & White only, Cards & Envelopes

50	\$65.00
100	\$85.00

Invitations with (1) Photograph, Color printing

50 Cards Front & Back	\$75.00
100 Cards Front & Back	\$109.00

Note: Add \$11.00 for 50 Envelopes and \$19.99 for 100 Envelopes

Extra Photograph work not included (changing background, fixing scratches, etc.)

Add \$10.00 for extra for basic work, more advanced work may cost more.



Transfer T-shirts Prices

Price List

Designing only

Design on Computer (Do It Yourself)	FREE
Basic Design (Text & One Scan)	\$10.00 and up
Advanced Designing (includes scanning of one image)	\$20.00 and up

(Advance may include changing backgrounds, removing scratches, adding text effects, etc.)

Transfer Shirts

	Regular	Color Shirts
8 1/2 x 11 printing and press only	\$8.00	\$10.00
11 x 17 printing and press only	\$15.00	\$15.00

(Price does not include t-shirts or design)

T-shirts for small to XL \$5.00, Add \$2.00 for 2XL & \$4 for 3 XL (\$2 more for Color Shirts)

Additional costs:

Back print add \$5.00. If design can be placed on one sheet, cost will be \$2.50 for pressing.

Quantity Prices

Transfers

Jerzee 50/50

Unlimited colors, White Tee, 10 - 19	\$10.00 each
Unlimited colors, White Tee, 20 - 49	\$ 9.00 each
Unlimited colors, White Tee, 50 - 100	\$ 8.00 each
Unlimited colors, White Tee, 200 - 300	\$ 5.89 each

Note: May Take 1-2 weeks

For 11 x 17 paper add \$5.00 and for Opaque paper or paper for color shirts add \$2.50.

Add \$2.00 for each 2XL, \$3.00 3XL, and \$4.00 for each 4XL, \$5.00 for back print, and \$2.00 a shirt for 11 x 17 print. Add \$2.00 for light color shirts & color shirts and \$2.00 for Pocket.

Note: Names added to back of Quantity orders is \$4.00 extra.

Transfers

Unlimited colors, Tee supplied by customer, 10 - 20	\$8.99 each
Unlimited colors, Tee supplied by customer, 20 - 50	\$6.99 each
Unlimited colors, Tee supplied by customer, 50 - 99	\$6.00 each
Unlimited colors, Tee supplied by customer, 100 - 200	\$4.99 each

Add \$4.00 for back print, Add \$4.00 for 11 x 17 prints

Add \$2.00 for for 8 1/2 x 11 and add \$4.00 for 11 x 17 Opaque paper or paper for color shirts.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Vinyl Banner Prices

Vinyl Letters

	Max Letter Height	3'	4'	6'	8'	10'	12'
1'	4"	55.90	65.90	86.90	109.90	129.90	139.90
2'	6"	69.90	79.90	104.90	119.90	134.90	149.90
3'	8"	79.90	99.90	122.40	139.90	157.40	183.00
4'	10"	99.90	119.90	139.90	164.50	189.90	235.00
6'	12"	122.40	139.90	185.00	244.00	295.00	349.00



TURNAROUND: 1-2 Business Days

Full color scrim banners are high resolution printed on a durable scrim material that last up to 6 months outdoors. All banners include grommets so you can hang them with minimal effort.

These are great for sporting events, sponsorships, tradeshow, competitions, pageants, and any other event where you need your company name big and bold!

- Great for Stores, Festivals, and Social Events
- Scrim Material that lasts up to 4-6 months outdoors.
- Various Sizes Available depending on your needs
- Super Fast 24 Hour Turnaround available

Standard Sizes

1' x 4' \$40.00	2' x 4' \$50.00		
3' x 5' \$75.00	3' x 8' \$120.00	3' x 10' \$150.00	3' x 15' \$225.00

Custom Size Full Color Banners only \$7 per square foot

(Note: Setup \$10 on orders under \$30.00)

To figure price, multiply **\$7.00 x H' x W'**

Requires One Week for production, orders may be rushed for 3 day delivery, ask for quote if needed.



Car Signs & Yard Signs

Basic Design **FREE**
Advanced Setup/Design **\$20.00**

Magnetic Car Signs

Vinyl Magnetic Car Signs	Text only	With Logo	
6" x 18"	\$47.00	\$ 62.00	2 lines text
9" x 24"	\$63.00	\$ 78.00	3 lines text
12" x 24"	\$72.34	\$ 87.34	4 lines text
18" x 24"	\$94.00	\$109.00	5 lines text

3 week delivery (rush may be available for an additional fee)

FULL COLOR Magnetic Car Signs (Laminated)

12" x 18"	\$57.80/Pair
12" x 24"	\$69.80/Pair
18" x 24"	\$93.80/Pair
12" x 42"	\$129.80/Pair
24" x 72"	\$368.80/Pair

Note: if customer supplies art ready to print deduct \$10.00

Note: Rounded corners or custom sizes may be ordered, but may require an additional week for production and additional fees may apply.

One week delivery (can be rushed for 3 day delivery add: \$62, \$62, \$74, \$74, \$140)

Full Color Yard Signs - Our standard Size is 24" x 18" (2yr. - 3 yr. Exterior Use)

Minimum order of 10 (one week delivery - FAST)

1 Side (4 mil)	(\$11 ea./\$110 total)	2 Side (4 mil)	\$13 ea./\$130.00
1 Side (10 Mil)	(\$14 ea./ \$140 total)	2 Side (10 mil)	\$18 ea./\$180.00

Note: Stands cost \$2.00 each. Customers may order signs without stands.

Special Price (must be same design- **two week delivery**)

4 Signs Minimum

1 Side	\$60.00	2 Side	\$68.00
--------	---------	--------	---------

Special sign stands are \$1.00 each and customers may order signs without stands.

Note: Rush for one week delivery for \$30.00

Single order:

1 sign/1side can be ordered for \$30 (5-7 business days) add \$20.00 for rush delivery.

1 sign/2 side can be ordered for \$40 (5-7 business days) add \$20 for rush delivery.

Prices includes basic setup.

In some cases we can print different images on each sign if needed, we will also work with you and put your order with other orders to help obtain the quantity minimum.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Faxing & E-mailing Services

Faxing/E-mailing

Sending \$2.25 First page (75¢ each add. Page)
Receiving Fax \$.75 for each page
Sending E-mail (Max. 10 Min.) \$5.00
Sorry, No downloading off the Web.

Computer Rental

1 minute	\$1.00	
1/2 hr. (with help)	\$5.00	(\$10.00)
1 hr. (with help)	\$10.00	(\$15.00)

(price does not include printing)

Delivery/Pickup & Delivery (3 mile radius)

Delivery \$5.00
Pickup & Delivery \$10.00
FREE with orders \$30.00 or more.

Business/Professional Services

Booklet Binding & Laminating

Biding (1-100)	\$2.00 ea.
Biding (100 - greater)	\$1.00 ea.
Laminating Business Cards	\$1.00 ea.
Laminating 8 1/2 x 11	\$2.00 ea.
Laminating 11 x 17	\$4.00 ea.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Church Program Designing

Prices

One Page Church Program Design Only	\$20.00
Four Fold Church Program Design Only	\$25.00

Packages

One Page Church Program and 100 Copies	\$25.00
Four Page Folding Church Program 100 Copies	\$30.00

Add \$5.00 for Color Paper (Pink, Blue, Yellow, Orange, green, etc.)

NOTE: Ask about Monthly/ Advance payment customer discounts.

Designer Funeral & Wedding Programs

Printing and Layout Price Guide

All programs may be printed on choice of white (regular 24lbs paper)

Add 10¢ a copy for heavy weight white paper, grey, blue, gold, ivory, or parchment paper.

Add \$5.00 for photograph scanning.

Add \$30.00 for 10 – 20 photographs or collage.

Add \$10 for tri-fold design.

Add 10¢ each for bi-fold or tri-folding.

If special color is needed, please give us 3-5 days to order it.

Customers may purchase paper and receive 10% discount.

Basic Program	50	100	150	200	250	300
Regular Copies	\$37.80	\$43.20	\$54.00	\$58.32	\$62.10	\$66.96
Color one side	\$75.60	\$118.80	\$153.90	\$172.80	\$189.00	\$243.00
Color Copies f/b	\$108.52	\$152.80	\$223.00	\$293.20	\$363.40	\$433.60

Additional Copies front & back for Color programs 80¢ f/b Color/ 15¢ Black & White Copies f/b



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Resume Services

Resumes

Computer Rental Program use	\$10.00 per hr.
Designing	\$30.00 (additional pages \$5.00 ea.)
Copy black & white plain paper	8¢ ea.
Resume Paper	20¢ ea.

Resume Package

Includes one Master Copy with 15 sets of copies, 15 blank sheets for cover letter, one disk, 2 free updates and one FREE sample printout.

One Page	\$39.99
Two Page	\$44.99



Raffle Tickets

Prices include Typesetting and printing on white 80lbs cover stock, for \$5.00 extra per hundred tickets you may choose between (Red, Blue, & Yellow) 67lbs cover stock. Orders take 2 -3 days, if you need next day production/Rush order you must pay \$10.00 extra.

Long Raffle Tickets without perforating

100	\$20.00
200	\$25.00
300	\$28.00
400	\$30.00
500	\$35.85
1000	\$45.00
2000	\$75.00

Long Raffle Tickets with Perforated Stub

300	\$40.00
500	\$60.00
1000	\$78.00
2000	\$140.00

Long Raffle Tickets with perforated stub & numbered

300	\$58.00
500	\$68.00
1000	\$78.00
2000	\$140.00

May require up to 1 week for delivery

Short Tickets without perforating (Business Card Size)

100	\$14.50
250	\$24.95
500	\$30.00
1000	\$40.00



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Copying/Printing Services

Note: prices for items in () will be placed in ().

Copying & Printing

8.5" x 11"

Black and White Copies (Front & Back) \$0.08 (\$0.15)

Black and White Color Paper (Front & Back) \$0.13 (\$0.20)

Color Copies (Front & Back) \$0.49 (\$0.80)

Heavy Stock \$0.10. Self Service is always \$0.05.

Legal & 11" x 17"

Black and White Copies (front and back) \$0.15 (\$0.30)

Note: Customer Supplies Paper for Copies (Discount \$0.01)

Add \$0.05 for color paper. Add \$0.10 for card stock.

SAVE

10% off 100 Copies.

15% off 500 Copies

20% off 1000 Copies.

Promoters/Repeat Customer Discount:

Promoters get 20¢ off color copies in quantities of 50 or more.

(30¢ regular paper, 40¢ Cardstock)

Door Hanger Copy Paper (3" 2/3 x 8" 1/2)

(Note: Price does not include design)

100 Door Hangers \$26.00

200 Door Hangers \$45.00

Price per sheet uncut 70¢



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Flyer Designing Services

Fliers

Basic Design/Typing-text only (8 1/2 x 11)	\$15
Basic Design Package - Includes 100 copies	\$20

Intermediate Design - Price starts at	\$25
Intermediate Design Package (Includes 2 scans, basic text, & 100 copies)	\$30

Photo Shop/ Corel Draw Advanced Design and Layout	\$40 & up
---	-----------

Scanning (per image)	\$5.00
Extra scans (4-10)	\$2.00 ea.
10 - 50	\$1.50 ea.
60 - 100	\$1.00 ea.

Note: Cutting is \$2.50 per cut extra for 4-ups and 2 - up designs & **FREE** with package.
Cutting is **FREE** for orders over 500.

Brochure Designing	\$50.00 & up based on needs
---------------------------	-----------------------------

Black & White Package w/a 1000 copies	\$60.00
---------------------------------------	---------

Note: Cutting is \$10.00 Extra for 4-ups and 2-ups

Color/Advanced Design Package	\$80.00
--------------------------------------	---------

Package includes Advanced Designing 8 1/2 x 11 or 2-up or 4-up, 5 photographs/logo scans, 1 master copy, and 100 color copies. (250 prints only \$179.99)

Note: Additional costs may be charged for special designing needs and time required to complete job.

5000 (5.5 x 4.25 Prints) same day, one side	\$300.00 (\$400.00 both sides)
---	--------------------------------

Note: add \$60.00 for cardstock

Professional (4) Color Designer Package

Includes Design and Layout of flyer with full color proof, (5000) full color 4" x 6" flyers.

Design & Layout	\$50.00
(5000) Flyers	+ \$150.00
Total	\$200.00
(Delta Dash)	+ \$ 85.00
	\$285.00

*Price includes shipping same day by delta dash.

**Based on 1 - 2 hrs. of designing add \$10 for each additional hr.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Photograph Work

Photograph Reproduction & Canvas Printing

Scanning Photograph Scanning Color \$5.00

Text Scanning Black & White \$5.00

Note: All scans include CD, take \$2 off if CD is supplied by customer.

Digital Photograph - based on project

At Computer Printing Etc. without CD \$10.00

At Computer Printing Etc. with CD \$20.00

On Site \$75.00 & up

On Site Include up to two hr. of photography CD with all photographs taken on it for quick development at any photograph shop. (up - 24 shots at standard resolution).

Designing

All Designing/ Restoration work includes (1) print on high quality paper.

Scanning and minor touchups \$20.00 and up

Includes removal of (5) small scratches/ fix color

Medium touchups \$50.00 and up

Includes Adding/ combining pictures, fix small areas, and removal of (10) scratches

Major touchups \$100 and up

High damage jobs with cracks and scratches throughout.

Printing on other Paper/ Extra prints

Color Copies on Glossy Paper \$.60

Photo paper 4 x 6 \$ 5.00

Photo paper 8 x 10 \$10.00

Canvas Printing (Call for sizes and prices)



Photograph Art/ Photo Art

Photograph art is when you take a photograph and turn it into a work of art. It includes designing costs, one color print on regular paper, one inkjet print on photo paper or canvas paper, each photograph will be saved on a CD-Rom along with the final photograph art, and each work of art will be signed by its designer. Due to the complexity of designing each work of art, no two will be alike. Each design is an original. There are three ways you can have your artwork designed. Photographic, Artistic and Mixed art.

Photographic – is when all parts of the artwork look exactly like the original photographs, but combined in a collage type manor.

Artistic – is when we add various brush strokes to the photographs to make them resemble a painting.

Mixed – is a combination of photographic and artistic put together to create a collage that is appealing to the eye.

Cost of Photographic Art/ Photo Art \$25 Basic \$50.00 Advanced

Each design may include up to (7) individual Photographs. Additional photography may be added at a cost of \$3.00 each. If you have more than one photograph, you may request placement of them. If you do not request placement of photographs we will gladly arrange them for you.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

WEB PAGE DESIGN Prices

Description of Service	Price
Basic Web Page Design:	\$150.00
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Unlimited text, 100 words of Text typed • Choice of background color/texture • Unlimited images, up to (4) placed as needed in design 	
(2-3) Page Web Site:	\$200.00
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Unlimited text, 200 words of Text typed • Choice of background color/texture • Unlimited images, (8) images placed as needed in design 	
(5) Page Web Site:	\$399.00
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Unlimited text, 300 words of Text typed • Choice of background • Unlimited images, up to (15) placed as need in design 	
Full Featured Web Site/w Promo Video	\$999.00 & Up
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Up to 20 pages of information typeset/professionally designed • Unlimited text, 500 words of text up to 1000 Typed • Unlimited images, 50 to 100 Digital images placed as needed • Help with wording site • **Choice of video/photo shoot 	

Note: Text must be supplied on floppy disk or e-mailed. There will be an additional fee of \$10.00 per 100 words of text if they are not supplied on flash drive, CD, floppy diskette, or e-mailed or if we have to type any information.

Optional Items:

Additional typing (per 100 words)	\$ 10.00 each
Scanning photographs	\$ 5.00 each
Additional/ Updating Photographs	\$ 10.00 each
Add Animated GIF	\$ 20.00 each
Create an Animated GIF	Based on requirements
FLASH/Animated HTML 5	Based on requirements
Additional Pages	\$ 70.00 each
Order Forms	\$ 75.00
Merchant Accounts	Based on requirements
Internet listing in search engines	\$ 20.00 each
*Domain Name Registration	\$ 14.00 for 1yr.
Web Site Hosting	Starting at \$9.99 a month
Basic Web Site Hosting (*Monthly maintenance included)	Starting at \$29.00 a mo.
Changing web page without Maintenance service	\$ 35.00 per hour
Monthly Maintenance for site hosted by another company	See Monthly Maintenance

*Price subject to change based on type of domain registered (i.e. .com, .biz, .org, .gov., etc.)

**Price subject to change based on needs and requirements for video/photo shoot.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

BOOKLETS

8.5" x 11" ½ Page design each side \$10.00
Front & Back Creates (4) 4.25" x 5.5" pages

8.5" x 11" Full page design Front & Back \$15.00
Or 11" x 17" sheets with 2 full pages
Front & back creates (2) 8.5" x 11" pages

Page designing includes up to 8 business card size adds per page and 1 to 8 fully designed adds per side on ½ page design. If add needs to be retyped and consist of more than 60 words, add an additional \$5.00. Add \$1.00 for wallet size photographs in quantities less than 100 and \$0.50 per photograph in quantities over 100. Add \$1.50 for 5" x 7" or 8" x 10" in quantities less than 100 and \$1.00 for each photograph if quantities exceed 100.

Booklet Printing	One side	Front & Back
Black & White		
8.5 x 11 Copier black and white	\$0.08	\$0.15
8.5 x 11 Copier on cover stock	\$0.18	\$0.25
11 x 17 Copier black and white	\$0.15	\$0.29
11 x 17 Copier on cover stock	\$0.25	\$0.39
Color Copies		
8.5 x 11 Color	\$0.49	\$0.80
8.5 x 11 Color on cover stock	\$0.60	\$1.20
11 x 17 Color	\$0.80	\$1.60
11 x 17 Color on cover stock	\$1.20	\$2.00
BINDING	1 – 200	200 – 500
Collating, folding & stapling	\$2.00 ea.	\$1.00
Wire comb blinding	\$1.50 ea.	\$1.00
Stapling per staple by machine	\$0.02 ea.	
Folding		
Per fold (not by crease)	\$0.20 ea.	

Note: 10% Discount at 200 Booklets, 20% Discount at 500 Booklets



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

CD DUPLICATION & MIX CD RECORDING

SINGLE RECORDINGS & MIX CD'S

CD Duplication \$5.00

Includes setup, one CD & Jewel case. (mix cd's may have up to 10 tracks from different CD's) Customer must also supply original CD's. We do not supply music for recording.

ITunes downloading

CD & Recording \$1.50 per song

Note: Mix CD's are CD's with songs from different CD's.

Quantity Orders

Setup \$25.00

Includes one master CD.

50-150 CD's \$2.00 ea.

160 – 200 CD's \$1.50 ea.

CD Label Design

Based on Design – Price starts at \$15 simple text, \$30 Advance Design.

CD Label Printing (We supply Labels)

This price is for printing one sheet of labels, each sheet has 2 labels.

1 – 100 labels \$1.00 ea.

100 – 150 labels \$0.80 ea.

160 – 200 labels \$0.50 ea.

300 – 500 labels \$0.40 ea.

Add .49 ea. For color printing

CD Jewel Case Inserts/Tray Liner Designing (one side only)

Based on Design – Price starts at \$30.00

Includes all Photograph work and artwork, adding text on master print and setup.

CD Jewel case inserts

500 \$100.00

1000 \$140.00

2500 \$163.00

5000 \$195.00

Note: If you supply paper all printing is .89 or .69 for 100 – 300.

Jewel cases

50 cases \$50.00 ea.

50 – 500 cases \$0.80 ea.



Quick Screen Printing

Setup

\$20.00 per screen

Per color per location (one time setup charge)

Art work

Camera ready artwork **FREE**

Redesigning artwork/ are preparation starts at \$20.00

Rush orders

Add \$1.50 per shirt for rush orders (less than 1 week notice)

Basic white T-shirt – Jerseys 100% Cotton or 50/50 (s-xl)

One Color Front

15	\$12.00
24	\$10.58
48	\$8.20
72	\$7.62
144	\$6.73
288 and up	\$6.25

Call for larger quantities

Add \$1.00 for 2xl, \$4.00 for 3xl, and \$6.00 for 4xl if available.

Color shirts – Add \$2.00

Back printing or additional location

24	\$4.50
48	\$4.00
72	\$3.00
144	\$2.75
288	\$2.50

Shirt colors:

Ash, black, forest, red, yellow, royal, teal, white, purple, navy.

Assortment available if imprint color and location remains the same.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Specialty Printing (UV Flyers, CD Inserts, Etc.)

Design Costs for Specialty Printing

One side Design	\$40.00 & up (Based on design)
Two side Design	\$60.00 & up (Based on design)

Special Printing UV Coated (price includes shipping):

4" x 6" Postcards	Regular	Regular Next Day	3 Day Rush
25 Full Color f/b	\$60.00	N/A	\$80.00
50 Full Color f/b	\$65.00	N/A	\$85.00
100 Full Color f/b	\$70.00	N/A	\$90.00
500 Full Color f/b	\$80.00	N/A	\$100.00
1000 Full Color f/b	\$86.00	\$99.99	\$165.99
2500 Full Color f/b	\$99.99	\$153.99	\$208.99
5000 Full Color f/b	\$155.99	\$218.99	\$279.99

Regular production is 2 – 4 days, Normal shipping is 2-3 days. All prices include shipping.

CD inserts 4.75 x 4.75 (printed on 14pt. UV Coated)

500	\$115
1000	\$140
2500	\$163
5000	\$195

CD inlays/ Back Panel

500	\$178
1000	\$199
2500	\$299
5000	\$401



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Special Price List

Copies (Self Service/Gold Card)	(Letter & Legal)	Tabloid/ 11x17)
Black & White	.06 ea.	.11 ea.
Color	.30 ea.	.40 ea.

Copies (Full Service)

Black & White	.08 ea.	.15 ea.
Color	.49 ea.	.80 ea.

Add 5¢ for color paper, add 10¢ for cardstock(note: double prices for 11x 17)
Specialty stocks ask for price quote.

(Discounts at 100, 500, 1000 copies-10%, 15%, 20%) We also price match.

Scanning & E-mailing/Posting to Facebooks: \$5.00 per page
price includes scanning of one image or 20 images to .pdf if they can be scanned
using document feeder if needed.

Flyer Designing Services

Basic Design/Typing-text only (8 ½ x 11)	\$20.00
Basic Design Package- Includes 100 black & white copies	\$25.00 (note: add \$5.00 for color paper)
Intermediate Design- Price starts at	\$30.00
Intermediate Design Package	\$40.00
(Package Includes 2 scans, basic text, clip art & 100 black & white copies)	
Photo Shop/Corel Draw Advanced Design and Layout	\$40.00 & up

Color Printing /Advanced Design Packages

Party Pack (50 Full Sheets)	\$55.00	(Ad \$10 for cardstock)
Includes basic design & Cutting. May be broken up to include Full Sheets, 2 ups, 4ups and 11x17 sheets.		
Street Promoter Package (100 Full Sheets)	\$85.00	(Ad \$20 for cardstock)
Includes basic design & Cutting. May be broken up to include Full Sheets, 2 ups, 4ups and 11x17 sheets.		
Professional Promoters Package (250 Full Sheets)	\$150.00	(Ad \$20 for cardstock)
Includes basic design & Cutting. May be broken up to include Full Sheets, 2 ups, 4ups and 11x17 sheets.		



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

Basic Business Cards In Shop Same Day/ Next Day

Basic Business Cards/Reprints – Black Ink on 80 lbs. Cardstock
(Includes one logo/Clipart)

Qty.	White Stock	Color or Linen Stocks	Back Print
250	\$15.00	\$17.50	add \$ 5.00
500	\$20.00	\$25.00	add \$10.00
1000	\$25.00	\$30.00	add \$10.00

Raised Print Business Cards Also Available Starting at \$39.00 for 500

Specialty UV Coated Printing

Design Costs for Specialty Printing

One side Design	\$40.00 & up (Based on design)
Two side Design	\$80.00 & up (Based on design)

Specialty Printing UV Coated (price includes shipping):

4" x 6" Postcards	Regular	Regular Next Day	3 Rush Day Delivery
1000 Full Color f/b	\$83.99	\$99.99	\$165.99
2500 Full Color f/b	\$99.99	\$153.99	\$208.99
5000 Full Color f/b	\$155.99	\$218.99	\$279.99

Regular production is 2 - 4 days, Normal shipping is 2-3 days. All prices include shipping.

UV Coated Business Cards

500	\$35.00
1000	\$53.00

UV Coated Business Card Magnets

250	\$ 91.00 FREE Design
500	\$131.00 FREE Design
1000	\$229.00 FREE Design

*Design for full color Business Cards	1 Side	2 Side
Advanced Design (Photoshop & Effects)	\$10	\$20

Price does not include design, allow 2 – 4 days production and shipping 2 – 3 days.

All prices include shipping.

Note: You can add \$60 to any business card order for 3 day delivery.

Note:

We also offer **Digital Press Printing** on business cards on quantities of 250 for \$25.00.

**For More Prices or for quotes, please call (334) 678-9075
or Visit www.computerprintingetc.com**



Vinyl T-shirt Printing

Artwork & Setup

\$20.00 Design & Setup

Per color per location (one-time setup charge)

Rush orders

Add \$30 per shirt for rush orders (less than 1 week notice)

Basic white T-shirt – Jerzees 100% Cotton/ 50/50 (s-xl)

One Color Front

1	\$37.00
10	\$20.00
15	\$18.50
24	\$17.00
48	\$15.00

Call for larger quantities

Add \$1.00 for 2xl, \$4.00 for 3xl, and \$6.00 for 4xl if available.

Color shirts – Add \$2.00

Back printing or additional location if front and back fit in 12" x 12" Area

1	\$5.00
10	\$4.50
15	\$4.00
24	\$3.50
48	\$3.00

Shirt colors:

Ash, black, forest, red, yellow, royal, teal, white, purple, navy.

Assortment available if imprint color and location remains the same.



Standard Screen Printing

BG5000W - White Shirts Screen Printed

Front

Number of Colors/Qty	12	24	72	144
1 color	7.35	5.80	4.66	4.25
2 color	10.56	7.80	5.69	5.10
3 color	13.76	9.60	6.73	6.10
4 color	16.96	11.50	7.77	6.70
Shipping out of Dothan	.85 each	.80 each	.80 each	.80 each

Back/Second location

Number of Colors/Qty	12	24	72	144
1 color	3.60	2.30	1.45	1.25
2 color	7.20	4.60	2.90	2.45
3 color	10.81	6.91	4.35	3.65
4 color	14.42	9.21	5.81	4.90
Shipping				

BG5000C - Color Shirts Screen Printed

Front

Number of Colors/Qty	12	24	72	144
1 color	8.55	6.87	5.70	5.40
2 color	11.80	8.80	6.80	6.20
3 color	14.96	10.70	7.80	7.10
4 color	18.20	12.60	8.80	7.85
Shipping/Handling	.85 each	.80 each	.80 each	.80 each

Back/Second location

Number of Colors/Qty	12	24	72	144
1 color	3.60	2.30	1.45	1.25
2 color	7.20	4.60	2.90	2.45
3 color	10.81	6.91	4.35	3.65
4 color	14.42	9.21	5.81	4.90
Shipping				

Prices include Sizes: Small – XL & Youth

2 XL add \$2.50, 3XL & 4XL add \$3.75, 5XL \$5.35 (4XL & 5XL may not be available in all colors)

Youth sizes add an additional 50¢ (if required, extra screens \$31.25 each)

Imprint Areas: front or back – 13" x 14", left chest – 4" x 4"

Allow 10 – 14 working days for delivery, rushing available for an additional price \$50.



COMPUTER PRINTING ETC.

412 North Alice St. • Dothan, AL 36303 • Phone/Fax: (334) 678-9075

COLORS AVAILABLE: natural, ash, sport grey, azalea, black, cardinal, Carolina blue, light blue, royal, charcoal, daisy, gold, indigo blue, Irish green, kiwi, light pink, military green, navy, orange, purple, sand, dark chocolate, forest, red, sapphire, sky, violet, yellow haze, lime, maroon. **NEW COLORS:** antique cherry red, antique Irish green, antique jade dome, antique orange, antique sapphire, berry, blackberry, *coral, *electric green, *garnet, gravel, heather military green, heather red, heather sapphire, *heliconia, ice grey, lilac, midnight, *old gold, russet, sunset, *Tennessee orange, *tropical blue, turf green, tweed. *Colors available for youth sizes. YOUTH SIZES: S, M, L. Add additional \$.50 (g) each.

Standard/Expedited Shipping:

12 pcs of the Gildan 4 day ground aprox \$15, 3 day saver \$16, 2 day \$50
24 pcs of the Gildan 4 day ground aprox \$25, 3 day saver \$28, 2 day \$106
48 pcs of the Gildan 4 day ground aprox \$30, 3 day saver \$31, 2 day \$120
100 pcs Gildan 4 day ground aprox \$45, 3 day saver \$52, and 2 day \$210.



HD Screen Printing

HD One Color/Full Color - White Shirts

Front

Number of Colors/Qty	1	5	25	50
HD Full Color up to 10 x 16	20	15	12.50	10
Left Chest Only Print	N/A	10	8	6.50
Shipping out of Dothan				

Back/Second location

Number of Colors/Qty	1	5	25	50
HD Full Color up to 10 x 16	10	10	8	8
Shipping				

Add **\$5.00** for each additional Location required for printing **using same screen**.

Add **\$2.00** for **Color Shirts**

Note: **Deduct \$2.00** for customer supplied shirts/items for 1 - 24 shirts, **Deduct \$2.00** a shirt for 25 or more. Also **note that (2) 7.5" x 9.5" prints can be done on one sheet**, which can be used for front and back or additional shirts.

Prices include basic design and print, custom designs may require a fee for designing if complicated. Customers can supply designs in Vector format or png with transparency. Do not recommend shadows or feathered outlines.

Prices include Sizes: Small – XL & Youth

2 XL add \$2.00, 3XL & 4XL add \$4.00

Imprint Areas: front or back – up to 10" x 16", left chest – up to 4" x 4"

Allow 3 – 5 working days for job completion on larger orders, rushing available for an additional price.



Shirt Colors Available:

GILDAN

COLORS AVAILABLE: natural, ash, sport grey, azalea, black, cardinal, Carolina blue, light blue, royal, charcoal, daisy, gold, indigo blue, Irish green, kiwi, light pink, military green, navy, orange, purple, sand, dark chocolate, forest, red, sapphire, sky, violet, yellow haze, lime, maroon. **NEW COLORS:** antique cherry red, antique Irish green, antique jade dome, antique orange, antique sapphire, berry, blackberry, *coral, *electric green, *garnet, gravel, heather military green, heather red, heather sapphire, *heliconia, ice grey, lilac, midnight, *old gold, russet, sunset, *Tennessee orange, *tropical blue, turf green, tweed. *Colors available for youth sizes. YOUTH SIZES: S, M, L. Add additional \$.50 (g) each.

JERZEE

COLORS AVAILABLE: Ash, Athletic Heather, Azalea, Black, Black Heather, Burnt Orange, California Blue, Cardinal, Charcoal Grey, Chocolate, Classic Pink, Columbia Blue, Crimson, Cyber Pink, Deep Purple, Forest Green, Gold, Island Yellow, Jade, Kelly, Khaki, Kiwi, Light Blue

Note: Some sizes may not be available in some colors and some colors may not be available during certain times of the year.



DTG Screen Printing